1
Sungrow Energy Meter Selection Guide
The Sungrow Energy Meter presents a clear overview of energy consumption in combination with Sungrow
iSolarCloud. The Sungrow Energy Meter is ideally suited for use with the Sungrow single-phase inverters and three-
phase string inverters.
Type Inverter type of application
SG2/2.5/3K-S, SG3/5/8K-D, SH5K-30,
SG2.0/2.5/3.0RS-S,SG3.0/4.0/5.0/6.0

(Discontinued)
SG5/10KTL-MT, SG15/20KTL-M,
SH5.0/8.0/10RT
Meter with built-in CT
SG30CX*, SG50CX, SG110CX.
(Must be used in conjunction with
Logger1000 or EyeM4 Dongle)
* only applicable for the phase
current>80A
CT must be purchased separately as per
the requirements of the power supply. The
CTs Sungrow recommended list as below:
DTSD1352-
C/1(6)A
IPD CTME-3 Series for Single Turn Primary
 a. 150A, CTME3150
 b. 200A, CTME3200
 c. 300A, CTME3300
 d. 400A, CTME3400
 e. 500A, CTME3500
SOCOMEC TCA 21/TCA14 SERIES
 a. 75A, TCA21-75/5
 b. 80A, TCA21-80/5
 c. 100A, TCA21-100/5
 d. 125A, TCA21-125/5
 e. 150A, TCA21-150/5
 f. 200A, TCA21-200/5
SOCOMEC TCB 18 - 20 SERIES
 a. 100A, 192T3310
 b. 150A, 192T3315
 c. 200A, 192T3320